PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andreas Fischer	05/05/2011
William Scott Bass	05/05/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lam Research Corporation
Street Address:	4650 Cushing Parkway
City:	Fremont
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94538

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13102923

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)255-8002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-255-8001

Email: dwold@beyerlaw.com Correspondent Name: Beyer Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1687

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95015-1687

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LAM1P305/P2150
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Lee

Total Attachments: 4

501539534

source=LAM1P305_Assignment#page1.tif source=LAM1P305_Assignment#page2.tif source=LAM1P305_Assignment#page3.tif source=LAM1P305_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 026318 FRAME: 0333

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

MITIGATION OF SILICIDE FORMATION ON WAFER BEVEL

(Atty.	Docket No. LA	AM1P305/P2150), (check one)	
	which bea	I have executed a U.S. patent applications U.S. application No. 13/102,923 U.S. provisional application. (Accompare	on on even date herewith. (Accompanying) (Not accompanying) sying)
ackno		valuable consideration, the receipt and undersigned inventor, hereby:	sufficiency of which is hereby
interes	iness at <u>4650 C</u> at in any and all s granted upon	Cushing Parkway, Fremont, CA 94538 (I improvements and inventions disclose	n, a <u>Delaware</u> corporation having a place "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and d in, applications based upon, and to claim priority), the above-referenced
		oplication or any division, continuation,	o issue any and all United States Patents substitute, renewal, re-examination or
applica	m any acts which ation, as well as	eute all papers and documents and, entir ch are reasonably necessary in connection is any derivative applications thereof, for atents resulting from such applications.	
	SIGNEE, its su		s assignment shall inure to the benefit of sentatives, and shall be binding upon the and assigns.
5) or und		epresent that I have not entered and wil conflicts with this assignment.	l not enter into any assignment, contract,
6) with re	Authorize and ecordal of this a		ove the application No. in order to assist
	Signed on the	date indicated beside my signature.	
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Andreas Fischer	Date: 5/5/4
2)	Signature:	William Scott Bass	Date:

Atty Docket No.: LAM1P305/P2150 Page 1 of 2

lf signe	ed outside the I	United States of America, have two witnesses	who als	so sign below:
1)	Signature: Printed Name:		Date:	•••••
2)	Signature: Printed Name:		Date:	

Atty Docket No.: LAM1P305/P2150

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

MITIGATION OF SILICIDE FORMATION ON WAFER BEVEL

(Atty.	Docket No. L.	AM1P305/P2	2150), (check o	ne)			
	which bea	ars U.S. appli	ication No. 🔟	ent application o 3/102, 923 on. (Accompanying	. (Not accom	e herewith. (Accor apanying)	npanying)
ackno	For good and wledged, I, an			e receipt and suf by:	ficiency of	which is hereby	
intere	iness at <u>4650 (</u> st in any and al s granted upon	Cushing Park I improveme	way, Fremont onts and invent	, CA 94538 ("A ions disclosed in	SSIGNEE" a, application	corporation having the entire right ons based upon, a ity), the above-re	, title and
2) resulti reissu	Authorize and an arm said are thereof to the	pplication or	any division,	er of Patents to is continuation, sub	sue any and ostitute, ren	d all United State newal, re-examina	s Patents ation or
applic	m any acts whi	ich are reasor is any derivat	nably necessar tive applicatio	y in connection v ns thereof, foreig	with the pro	IGNEE's expense osecution of said ons based thereon	
	SSIGNEE, its s	successors, as	signs and othe	ditions of this as or legal represent opresentatives and	atives, and	hall inure to the best shall be binding	enefit of upon the
5) or und	Warrant and a erstanding that				ot enter into	any assignment,	contract,
6) with re	Authorize and ecordal of this		attorney/agen	t to insert above	the applica	tion No. in order	to assist
	Signed on the	date indicate	ed beside my	signature.			
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Andreas Fisch	her		Date:		
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	William Scott	t Bass	er en	Date:	5 MAY 2011	

Atty Docket No.: LAM1P305/P2150 Page 1 of 2

If signed outside the United States of America, have two witnesses who also sign below	lf	signed	outside	the	United	States	of	America,	have two	witnesses	who	also	sign	belov	₩:
--	----	--------	---------	-----	--------	--------	----	----------	----------	-----------	-----	------	------	-------	----

Date: 5 May 2011 Signature: 1) Printed Name: LOCAL CHARATAN.

Date: 5. May Zon 2) Signature: Printed Name:

Atty Docket No.: LAM1P305/P2150

RECORDED: 05/20/2011

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 026318 FRAME: 0337